THE LANGHAM

SUSTAINABILITY PLEDGE

The Langham, Chicago is committed to achieving environmental and social sustainability in the city of Chicago and the surrounding communities. We have partnered with EarthCheck, the largest environmental management system used by the travel and tourism industry, and we will continue to achieve international best practice.

Our property is a 316-room luxury hotel located in the heart of cosmopolitan Chicago. The Langham, Chicago includes conference facilities, a swimming pool, our five-star "Chuan Spa," a workout facility as well as food and beverage outlets.

The Langham, Chicago recognizes that the operations and activities of our hotel have the potential to negatively impact the environment if not properly managed. We have adopted several procedures in order to minimize our environmental footprint and constructively contribute to communities:

- We strive to reduce our consumption of energy, water and waste going to landfill.
- We build relationships and educate through Green Team initiatives.
- We reduce, reuse and recycle waste and packing.
- We implement the use of environmentally friendly products and services.
- We involve our staff in our monthly charity and community projects.
- We are committed to the legal compliance of all environmental policy.
- We employ locally and give preference to local products and services when possible.
- We are committed to fair trade principles.

The Langham, Chicago is committed to continual improvement measured by annual Benchmarking Assessments. Our team strives towards minimizing our impact on the environment by continuing to implement sustainable initiatives. We have appointed our Engineering Coordinator as the EarthCheck coordinator who has the responsibility of maintaining and improving the hotel's sustainable performance.

We encourage staff to present our commitment to environmental and social sustainability to all key stakeholders including guests, suppliers and contractors.